Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers: 2015

All Items
Food
Food at Home
Food Away from Home

Housing
Shelter
Rent
Homeownership

Fuel and Utilities
Gas and Electricity
Household Furnishings and Operations

Apparel
Transportation
Private

Medical Care

Recreation

Education and Communication
Other Goods and Services

Table B-34

Kansas City Consumer Price Index

Avg
2014

214.6
259.6
247.6
280.4

199.6
218.0
235.1
206.5

232.3
199.7
111.8

108.0
197.4
196.3

345.8
127.8
116.8
409.0

Source: U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

(1982-84 = 100)
First

Half
of 2015

212.3
262.4
248.9
284.9

202.0
222.6
240.5
209.9

2273
192.1
11.9

107.4
178.2
177.0

351.1
128.2
113.5
413.9

Second
Half
of 2015

213.9
264.2
250.2
287.4

203.7
2249
244.6
2121

228.2
190.4
111.8

104.3
179.2
177.8

358.4
128.7
114.5
423.5

Avg
2015

2131
263.3
249.6
286.2

202.8
223.8
242.5

211

227.7
191.2
111.8

105.9
178.7
177.4

354.8
128.4
114.0
418.7

Avg %
Change
2014-15

0.7
1.4

2.1

1.6
2.7
3.1
2.2

-2.0
-4.3
0.0

-1.9
-9.5
-9.6

2.6
0.5
-2.4
2.4



