

Table B-34
Kansas City Consumer Price Index
Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers: 2015
(1982-84 = 100)

(
	Avg 2014	First Half of 2015	Second Half of 2015	Avg 2015	Avg % Change 2014-15
All Items	214.6	212.3	213.9	213.1	-0.7
Food	259.6	262.4	264.2	263.3	1.4
Food at Home	247.6	248.9	250.2	249.6	0.8
Food Away from Home	280.4	284.9	ed 287.4 mil	286.2	2.1
		adulo	lies		
Housing	199.6	202.0	udi 203.7	202.8	1.6
Shelter	218.0	222.6 S	224.9	223.8	2.7
Rent	235.1	240.5	_\\\(\) 244.6	242.5	3.1
Homeownership	206.5	209.9	212.1	211	2.2
	table indior	Jai -alli-			
Fuel and Utilities	232.30	227.3	228.2	227.7	-2.0
Gas and Electricity	199.7	192.1	190.4	191.2	-4.3
Household Furnishings and Operations	ctate 111.8 01	111.9	111.8	111.8	0.0
Apparel	101/0/108.0	107.4	104.3	105.9	-1.9
Transportation	197.4	178.2	179.2	178.7	-9.5
Private	196.3	177.0	177.8	177.4	-9.6
· ··········	100.0		177.0		0.0
Medical Care	345.8	351.1	358.4	354.8	2.6
Recreation	127.8	128.2	128.7	128.4	0.5
Education and Communication	116.8	113.5	114.5	114.0	-2.4
Other Goods and Services	409.0	413.9	423.5	418.7	2.4

Source: U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.